

Ragland Barn Co.

RE: Limited 15 Year Warranty

Dear Valued Customer,

Ragland Barn Co. warrants, to original purchaser of the Ragland Barn Co. product, that the materials will be free from defects of materials and workmanship under normal use and proper maintenance. Ragland Barn Co. warrants that the materials will be free from corrosion, deterioration, or breakage due to coating failure for a period of 15 years from the date of original purchase. This warranty shall only apply to defects arising from typical and normal use. This warranty shall not apply from damages stemming from alterations, accident resulting in damage, undue abuse, or any force majeure event.

Under this warranty, Ragland Barn Co.'s obligation shall be limited to the replacement of defective materials only. Warrantable replacements will be prorated through the 15-year warranty period from date of purchase. Costs or reimbursement for removal and reinstallation of materials is not included under this warranty. To file a claim the original purchaser shall notify Ragland Barn Co. in writing, with a copy of the original purchase invoice and evidence of a defect. In order to validate this warranty, the original purchaser shall complete the information section below and return the Ragland Barn Co. within 30 days of purchase.

Ragland Barn Co. is not responsible for injury, property damage or other indirect, special or consequential damages arising directly from the use of the materials, notwithstanding that said injury, property damages, or other damages arose directly or indirectly from an actual or alleged defect in material and/or workmanship.

Any implied warranty, including but not limited to, a warranty of merchantability or of fitness for a particular purpose, shall terminate at the expiration of this limited 15-year warranty period. Dependent upon the state in which the original purchaser resides and product is sold, if the state does not allow for limitations on duration of implied warranty, or if the state does not allow for exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, then the above limitation or exclusion shall not apply under this warranty.

name:	
Address:	
City State 7in:	